
2019 IHSA Boys Bowling Regional Results After 6 279

Pos T/P Name Team 1 2 3 Set1 4 5 6 Set 2 Total High Game

1 5 Gordon Madrey Civic Memorial 256 197 174 627 275 189 224 688 1315 275

2 1 Gage Batson Abingdon (A.-Avon) 148 125 273 144 159 131 434 707 159

3 2 Dalton Gabbert Abingdon (A.-Avon) 208 214 215 637 203 189 189 581 1218 215

4 3 Treyce Brooks Abingdon (A.-Avon) 154 154 0 154 154

5 4 Zach McCune Abingdon (A.-Avon) 168 196 183 547 148 163 153 464 1011 196

6 5 Jacob Keever Abingdon (A.-Avon) 160 169 212 541 157 163 200 520 1061 212

7 6 Nate Simpson Abingdon (A.-Avon) 182 200 137 519 279 155 175 609 1128 279

8 7 Trevor Thompson Abingdon (A.-Avon) 0 0 0 0

9 1 Matt Engdale Alton HS 164 236 208 608 185 223 226 634 1242 236

10 2 Trevor Vallow Alton HS 200 216 166 582 279 246 189 714 1296 279

11 3 Gavin Taylor Alton HS 170 213 211 594 183 199 204 586 1180 213

12 4 Jared Cochran Alton HS 226 161 179 566 163 214 377 943 226

13 5 Chris Duke Alton HS 230 191 148 569 169 169 738 230

14 6 Lance Perkey Alton HS 0 206 164 370 370 206

15 7 Ta'Ravion Ward Alton HS 0 157 157 157 157

16 8 Danny Laslie Jr Alton HS 0 0 0 0

17 1 Kolton Bauer Alton Marquette 128 128 163 176 139 478 606 176

18 2 Jake Gatermann Alton Marquette 148 203 183 534 201 181 179 561 1095 203

19 3 Riley Siener Alton Marquette 181 142 170 493 175 122 152 449 942 181

20 4 Nick Hamm Alton Marquette 149 151 138 438 0 438 151

21 5 Sam Cogan Alton Marquette 189 171 191 551 189 220 175 584 1135 220

22 6 Joey Gatermann Alton Marquette 132 132 0 132 132

23 7 Marc Tassinari Alton Marquette 134 134 0 134 134

24 8 Patrick Wiemers Alton Marquette 0 137 189 108 434 434 189

25 1 Parker Brownlee Biggsville (West Central) 207 224 198 629 176 155 187 518 1147 224

26 2 Dylan Gibbs Biggsville (West Central) 162 149 181 492 214 147 150 511 1003 214

27 3 DJ Murphy Biggsville (West Central) 145 152 136 433 182 183 186 551 984 186

28 4 Tucker Peterson Biggsville (West Central) 199 155 164 518 172 178 156 506 1024 199

29 5 Jason Strack Biggsville (West Central) 157 164 171 492 177 185 161 523 1015 185

30 1 Justin Karnats Bloomington HS 178 162 169 509 191 247 193 631 1140 247

31 2 Brady Miller Carlinville 161 187 143 491 147 179 177 503 994 187

32 3 William Hoesing Carlinville 203 148 165 516 204 194 171 569 1085 204

33 4 Conner Jones Chatham ( Glenwood ) 196 202 248 646 228 182 215 625 1271 248

34 5 Sammy Schatteman Chatham ( Glenwood ) 169 196 158 523 162 182 182 526 1049 196

35 1 Draven Brand Civic Memorial 194 149 343 215 233 178 626 969 233

36 2 Patrick Greenwell Civic Memorial 167 180 160 507 171 213 384 891 213

37 3 Ethan Heaviside Civic Memorial 0 153 153 153 153

38 4 Cort Jackson Civic Memorial 190 196 179 565 235 215 228 678 1243 235

39 6 Matthew Moore Civic Memorial 159 159 0 159 159

40 7 Corey Nooner Civic Memorial 180 190 201 571 194 138 188 520 1091 201

Set 1 Set 2
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41 1 Andrew Harrison Eawr 169 189 136 494 156 135 173 464 958 189

42 2 Caleb Yarborough Eawr 143 97 97 337 168 182 160 510 847 182

43 3 Christian Redman Eawr 152 137 173 462 156 120 143 419 881 173

44 4 Garret Holt Eawr 151 177 169 497 167 140 227 534 1031 227

45 5 Caleb Rushton Eawr 187 185 164 536 165 157 143 465 1001 187

46 6 Justin Pfister Eawr 0 0 0 0

47 1 Devin Thomas Hoopeston 181 174 266 621 178 194 164 536 1157 266

48 2 Luis Lugo Hoopeston 133 189 127 449 194 146 184 524 973 194

49 3 Brady Moore Hoopeston 153 168 165 486 161 169 199 529 1015 199

50 4 Casey Bence Hoopeston 140 139 134 413 134 144 157 435 848 157

51 5 Payton Berlin Hoopeston 158 200 222 580 159 165 207 531 1111 222

52 6 Kameron Cappolano Hoopeston 0 0 0 0

53 1 Jeremy Vanost Jerseyville (Jersey) 182 193 218 593 164 230 208 602 1195 230

54 2 Mike Russell Jerseyville (Jersey) 192 160 160 512 175 224 150 549 1061 224

55 3 Dustin Davidson Jerseyville (Jersey) 0 0 0 0

56 4 Warren Woolsey Jerseyville (Jersey) 209 160 172 541 178 224 203 605 1146 224

57 5 Zane Longley Jerseyville (Jersey) 180 214 206 600 263 190 174 627 1227 263

58 6 Wylie Wagenblast Jerseyville (Jersey) 222 159 138 519 162 145 143 450 969 222

59 7 Richard Hall Jerseyville (Jersey) 0 0 0 0

60 1 Connor Schobernd Piasa (Southwestern) 124 202 170 496 194 168 147 509 1005 202

61 2 Tanner Werts Piasa (Southwestern) 133 148 214 495 175 159 160 494 989 214

62 3 Tucker Mayhew Piasa (Southwestern) 163 180 215 558 167 131 123 421 979 215

63 4 Joel Tucker Piasa (Southwestern) 165 198 156 519 207 189 153 549 1068 207

64 5 Clayton Dierking Piasa (Southwestern) 129 132 146 407 160 154 117 431 838 160

65 6 Tim Mizerski Piasa (Southwestern) 0 0 0 0

66 7 Evan Brefeld Piasa (Southwestern) 0 0 0 0

67 1 Blake Adams Roxana 160 190 222 572 156 179 202 537 1109 222

68 2 Ethan Baumbartner Roxana 190 171 172 533 192 191 170 553 1086 192

69 3 Jake Weigel Roxana 118 149 179 446 155 170 180 505 951 180

70 4 Logan Wonders Roxana 232 171 193 596 168 209 192 569 1165 232

71 5 Christian Bertoletti Roxana 227 258 175 660 222 199 191 612 1272 258

72 6 Mason Warwick Roxana 0 0 0 0

73 7 Drake Westfall Roxana 0 0 0 0

74 8 Dayton Grizzle Roxana 0 0 0 0

75 6 Trevor White Stanford ( Olympia ) 197 211 190 598 184 145 222 551 1149 222

76 1 Jonah Nagle Taylorville 153 170 138 461 189 187 159 535 996 189

77 2 Jacob Bingham Taylorville 136 153 289 245 192 222 659 948 245

78 3 Fisher Sandberg Taylorville 174 174 0 174 174

79 4 Ian Neisler Taylorville 202 144 179 525 179 157 178 514 1039 202

80 5 Bryan Sklenka Taylorville 181 192 195 568 192 241 181 614 1182 241
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81 6 Tate Wagner Taylorville 146 152 298 171 171 469 171

82 7 Gavin Craggs Taylorville 145 145 126 126 271 145

83 8 Mike Wells Taylorville 0 140 140 140 140

84 7 Daniel Scott Tolono ( Unity ) 182 135 178 495 149 118 170 437 932 182

85 8 Caleb Roberts Tolono ( Unity ) 120 164 192 476 152 138 147 437 913 192

81 9 Jordan Meade Tolono ( Unity ) 167 173 140 480 153 173 106 432 912 173

87 10 Chay Townsend Tolono ( Unity ) 122 108 118 348 145 142 100 387 735 145

88 11 Braden Rudicil Urbana ( HS ) 198 190 157 545 206 204 203 613 1158 206

89 0 0 0 0

90 0 0 0 0

91 0 0 0 0

92 0 0 0 0

93 0 0 0 0

94 0 0 0 0

95 0 0 0 0



Pos Name Team

Total

Pins

Behind 

Leader Avg.

1 Gordon Madrey Civic Memorial 1315 0 219.2

2 Trevor Vallow Alton HS 1296 19 216.0

3 Christian Bertoletti Roxana 1272 43 212.0

4 Conner Jones Chatham ( Glenwood ) 1271 44 211.8

5 Cort Jackson Civic Memorial 1243 72 207.2

6 Matt Engdale Alton HS 1242 73 207.0

7 Zane Longley Jerseyville (Jersey) 1227 88 204.5

8 Dalton Gabbert Abingdon (A.-Avon) 1218 97 203.0

9 Jeremy Vanost Jerseyville (Jersey) 1195 120 199.2

10 Bryan Sklenka Taylorville 1182 133 197.0

11 Gavin Taylor Alton HS 1180 135 196.7

12 Logan Wonders Roxana 1165 150 194.2

13 Braden Rudicil Urbana ( HS ) 1158 157 193.0

14 Devin Thomas Hoopeston 1157 158 192.8

15 Trevor White Stanford ( Olympia ) 1149 166 191.5

16 Parker Brownlee Biggsville (West Central) 1147 168 191.2

17 Warren Woolsey Jerseyville (Jersey) 1146 169 191.0

18 Justin Karnats Bloomington HS 1140 175 190.0

19 Sam Cogan Alton Marquette 1135 180 189.2

20 Nate Simpson Abingdon (A.-Avon) 1128 187 188.0

21 Payton Berlin Hoopeston 1111 204 185.2

22 Blake Adams Roxana 1109 206 184.8

23 Jake Gatermann Alton Marquette 1095 220 182.5

24 Corey Nooner Civic Memorial 1091 224 181.8

25 Ethan Baumbartner Roxana 1086 229 181.0

26 William Hoesing Carlinville 1085 230 180.8

27 Joel Tucker Piasa (Southwestern) 1068 247 178.0

28 Jacob Keever Abingdon (A.-Avon) 1061 254 176.8

29 Mike Russell Jerseyville (Jersey) 1061 254 176.8

30 Sammy Schatteman Chatham ( Glenwood ) 1049 266 174.8

31 Ian Neisler Taylorville 1039 276 173.2

32 Garret Holt Eawr 1031 284 171.8

33 Tucker Peterson Biggsville (West Central) 1024 291 170.7

34 Jason Strack Biggsville (West Central) 1015 300 169.2

35 Brady Moore Hoopeston 1015 300 169.2

36 Zach McCune Abingdon (A.-Avon) 1011 304 168.5

37 Connor Schobernd Piasa (Southwestern) 1005 310 167.5

38 Dylan Gibbs Biggsville (West Central) 1003 312 167.2

39 Caleb Rushton Eawr 1001 314 166.8

40 Jonah Nagle Taylorville 996 319 166.0

41 Brady Miller Carlinville 994 321 165.7

42 Tanner Werts Piasa (Southwestern) 989 326 164.8

43 DJ Murphy Biggsville (West Central) 984 331 164.0

44 Tucker Mayhew Piasa (Southwestern) 979 336 163.2

45 Luis Lugo Hoopeston 973 342 162.2

46 Draven Brand Civic Memorial 969 346 161.5

47 Wylie Wagenblast Jerseyville (Jersey) 969 346 161.5

48 Andrew Harrison Eawr 958 357 159.7

49 Jake Weigel Roxana 951 364 158.5

50 Jacob Bingham Taylorville 948 367 158.0
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1 ALTON 990 1017 912 979 1031 997 5926 0 197.53

2 CIVIC MEMORIAL 980 912 873 1090 928 1031 5814 112 193.80

3 JERSEYVILLE 985 886 894 942 1013 878 5598 328 186.60

4 ROXANA 927 939 941 893 948 935 5583 343 186.10

5 ABINGDON 866 904 901 931 829 848 5279 647 175.97

6 TAYLORVILLE 818 811 831 931 917 911 5219 707 173.97

7 WEST CENTRAL 870 844 850 921 848 840 5173 753 172.43

8 HOOPESTON 765 870 914 826 818 911 5104 822 170.13

9 ALTON MARQUETTE 795 799 816 865 888 753 4916 1010 163.87

10 PIASA SOUTHWESTERN 714 860 901 903 801 700 4879 1047 162.63

11 EAWR 802 785 739 812 734 846 4718 1208 157.27
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